THE DATASHEET OF
MCS1632R050FER
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 15
MCS Series
Metal Element Current Sense
Resistive Metal Alloy mOhm Technology, SMD
	 Series	 Power Rating (@70°C)	 Resistance (mΩ)	 Tolerance	 TCR (ppm/°C)

±(1% +0.0005Ω)
Solderability JIS C 5202 6.5; Solder temp. 235 ±5°C, 2 ±0.5 sec. immersion New solder min.  90% of terminal
Resistance to Solder Heat JIS C 5202 6.4; Solder temp. 260 ±5°C, 10 ±1 sec. immersion ±(0.5% +0.0005Ω)
Mechanical Shock JIS C 5202 6.2; Load 10N (1.02kgf) for 10 ±1 sec., middle of specimen
pressurized
±(0.5% +0.0005Ω)
Insulation Resistance JIS C 5202 5.6; DC 100 ±15V for 1 min. >102MΩ
MCS Series
Metal Element Current Sense
Resistive Metal Alloy mOhm Technology, SMD
D I M E N S I O N S
(in./mm)
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 17
	 	 Power	 Ohm	 Resistance	 Qty./
Part Number	 Rating	 Value	 Tolerance	 Reel
MCS1320R005FER	 0.75W	 0.005Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS1320R010FER	 0.75W	 0.010Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS1320R015FER	 0.75W	 0.015Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS1320R020FER	 0.75W	 0.020Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS1320R025FER	 0.75W	 0.025Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS1320R030FER	 0.75W	 0.030Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS1320R050FER	 0.75W	 0.050Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS1632R010DER	 1W	 0.01Ω	 0.5%	 5000
MCS1632R010FER	 1W	 0.01Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS1632R015DER	 1W	 0.015Ω	 0.5%	 5000
MCS1632R015FER	 1W	 0.015Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS1632R020DER	 1W	 0.02Ω	 0.5%	 5000
MCS1632R020FER	 1W	 0.02Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS1632R025DER	 1W	 0.025Ω	 0.5%	 5000
MCS1632R025FER	 1W	 0.025Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS1632R050DER	 1W	 0.05Ω	 0.5%	 5000
MCS1632R050FER	 1W	 0.05Ω	 1%	 5000
MCS3264R005FER	 2W	 0.005Ω	 1%	 4000
MCS3264R010FER	 2W	 0.01Ω	 1%	 4000
MCS3264R015FER	 2W	 0.015Ω	 1%	 4000
MCS3264R020FER	 2W	 0.02Ω	 1%	 4000
MCS3264R025FER	 2W	 0.025Ω	 1%	 4000
MCS3264R050FER	 2W	 0.05Ω	 1%	 4000
Reel
Type	 W ±1	 Qty./reel	 Weight (g)
MCS1320	 9.0	 5,000	 150 ±30
MCS1632	 9.0	 5,000	 160 ±40